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1
12:45

3880 m
8.755 

Cross

SprayClad UK NE Handicap Chase
Rennpreis: 8.755  (4.700 2.163 1.081 541 270)

1
3880

ML: 5,0

77.10

Sayva
5j. br W (Harzand - Mae's Choice)

Trainer: J & A O'Neill
Besitzer: Lynne Maclennan & John J M

R P McLernon

08.11 Wincanton 5 73.0 4055 15.843 8,5 R P McLernon Nickelforce, Tapley, Bourbali
19.10 Kempton 4 74.4 3621 9.506 11,0 R P McLernon Bluey, Obsessedwithyou, Black Hawk Eagle
21.05 Warwick 6 75.7 3219 8.450 7,0 R P McLernon Time Interval, Tara Iti, Enthused
22.03 Kelso U 74.8 4196 15.609 7,5 Benjamin Macey Starlyte, Imperial Data, I Am Max
09.03 Carlisle 2 77.1 3878 6.073 3,7 Benjamin Macey Coniston George, Tyson Magoo

2
ML: 3,5

76.20

Scorsese
7j. ch W (Shirocco - Nova Destiny)

Trainer: N P Mulholland
Besitzer: Paul McKeon

Harry Atkins

04.12 Wincanton 2 72.1 4055 5.413 4,5 C O'Farrell Pilsdon Pen, Joe Cotton
16.11 Fontwell U 75.7 3917 4.880 3,5 C O'Farrell Just Over Land, Diplomatic Ash, Joe Cotton
25.10 Cheltenham 8 65.8 4064 11.618 34,0 R P McLernon Zurich, Crest Of Fortune, Double Powerful
25.04 Perth 1 74.8 4055 4.225 3,2 James Bowen Burning It Up, Tramuntana
20.03 Sedgefield 1 73.5 3994 3.248 1,8 C O'Farrell Benefit Ben, Ballela Blaze

3
ML: 7,0

74.80

Double Digits
7j. b W (Mastercraftsman - Singing Bird)

Trainer: A Hamilton
Besitzer: Ian Hamilton

Sean Quinlan

02.11 Carlisle 7 73.5 3450 8.714 6,0 Danny McMenamin Rula Bula, Medieval Gold, Woodland Park
03.10 Hexham 2 75.7 3263 8.517 2,5 Danny McMenamin Pure Gold, Glory And Honour
22.04 Kelso 1 74.4 3265 4.357 1,7 Danny McMenamin Evaluation, Fiver Friday
08.04 Carlisle 1 73.0 3420 3.812 1,2 Danny McMenamin Kabuki, Brindley
15.03 Newcastle 2 72.1 3392 4.193 23,0 Danny McMenamin Matwana, Small Town Kid

4
ML: 26,0

73.90

Lady Jago
6j. ch S (Getaway - Clara Mc Cloud)

Trainer: D McCain Jnr
Besitzer: Les Buckley

Theo Gillard

13.12 Cheltenham 13 71.2 4140 13.202 81,0 Theo Gillard Party Vibes, Theonewedreamof, Realta Liat
27.10 Bangor-On-Dee 8 69.4 3935 6.337 11,0 Theo Gillard Rockola Vogue, Spot On Soph, Eureka Cre
10.10 Chepstow 3 74.4 3912 5.281 23,0 Theo Gillard Somespring Special, Theonewedreamof
16.07 Uttoxeter 3 74.4 4023 4.700 10,0 Harry Skelton Jet Smart, Northern Bound
29.06 Uttoxeter 4 67.1 4023 10.466 7,0 Harry Skelton Hecouldbetheone, Gale Mahler, Jaramillo

5
ML: 9,0

73.00

Jermyn Raffles
6j. b W (Martaline - Une Artiste)

Trainer: M Bowen
Besitzer: Mickey Bowen

Shane Fenelon

09.09 Auteuil U 71.7 3599 15.248 15,0 Bryony Frost Aulko, Storm Des Flos, Boom Boom Ciao
08.02 Pau 4 69.9 4000 14.248 7,0 C Prichard Jeriko Bouloise, Jolly Mag, Jackson Ville
22.01 Pau 5 68.9 3900 16.283 8,0 C Prichard Jumping Charlie, Just A Castle, Jeriko Boul
15.11 Saint Brieuc U 68.0 3599 12.212 6,5 T Chevillard Caligramme, Jardin Secret, Bistrot Has
03.10 Auteuil 7 68.0 3499 24.018 9,0 J Charron Jango D'airy, Jericoacoara, Jolimay

6
ML: 8,5

73.00

Ailt An Chorrain
6j. b W (Mahler - Mazagee)

Trainer: P Neville
Besitzer: Patrick Neville Racing Syndic

Jack Power

11.12 Newcastle 8 72.1 4041 4.700 3,7 Jack Power Trac, Walk On Quest, Joecooker
21.10 Perth U 76.7 4055 5.281 5,0 B S Hughes Kap Boy, Tread Softly Now, Fostered Phil
24.04 Perth 7 74.4 4055 4.753 3,7 Lee Edwards Baratablet, Hara Kiri, Artic Mann
03.03 Newcastle 1 75.3 4080 4.193 2,5 Henry Brooke Cruden, Bogleyburn
12.02 Wetherby 2 73.9 3963 3.812 11,0 Henry Brooke Wendigo, Klapton Boy

7
ML: 11,0

72.60

Raffles Wonder
8j. ch W (Balko - Ruthenoise)

Trainer: R Menzies
Besitzer: Chris Roe And Andrew March

Nathan Moscrop

07.11 Hexham 6 76.2 3139 6.865 10,0 Nathan Moscrop Diamond Mix, We Got Your Back, Dream Je
23.03 Carlisle 1 67.1 3207 15.432 10,0 Nathan Moscrop Captain Ivan, Grain D'oudairies
26.01 Sedgefield 1 76.2 3289 3.808 2,5 Aaron Anderson Hazard Collonges
06.01 Ayr 4 74.4 3319 4.753 5,0 Nathan Moscrop Orbys River, Tommy Combats, Flash Du Pis
11.12 Hexham 3 75.3 3139 4.885 15,0 Nathan Moscrop Tommy Combats, Celestial Fashion

8
ML: 7,0

71.20

Tom Creen
10j. b W (Yeats - Casiana)

Trainer: S England
Besitzer: Good Cops

Tom Midgley

03.12 Haydock 7 73.5 4008 7.657 51,0 Tom Midgley Hitthehayson, Fat Harry, Jaipaletemps
03.04 Sedgefield 4 76.2 4250 4.700 5,0 Tom Midgley Jackpot Cash, Beat The Edge, Valence D'A
20.03 Sedgefield 2 76.2 4250 3.248 12,0 Jonathan England The Paddy Pie, Beat The Edge
26.02 Wetherby 5 74.8 3900 5.446 15,0 Jonathan England Konfusion, Heads Or Harps, Golden De Coe
05.02 Sedgefield 3 75.3 3289 4.970 3,0 Tom Midgley Master Breffni, Sabbathical

9
ML: 15,0

70.30

Fortunate Fella
5j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Benefficient Quee

Trainer: H Hogarth
Besitzer: Hogarth Racing

Joe Williamson

22.06 Hexham 3 75.3 4037 6.428 12,0 Jamie Hamilton Cracking Destiny, High Moon
15.05 Fontwell 1 76.2 3917 3.248 5,0 Ben Bromley Lunar Ocean, Daring Plan
25.04 Fontwell 2 75.3 3917 3.248 6,0 Ben Bromley Millies Mite, Ceejaybe
20.03 Chepstow 6 73.5 4747 3.248 7,0 Ben Bromley Five Quarters, Ri Na Cuirte, Keppel Queen
18.02 Taunton 4 72.6 3823 4.955 41,0 Ben Bromley Duffry Trixs, Devon Dude, The Final Word

Ergebnis: Quoten:


